STATE OF TEXAS § Division Number: 160 Program Name: _IDEA B Formula Hearing Officer
COUNTY OF TRAVIS § || Org. Code: 006 Legal/Funding Authority: 20 USC Sec 1400 et seq

Speed Chart:

Payee Name: Lucius D. Bunton Payee ID: 7002773788

ISAS Contract#: 3064 PO #: SHE B2
Amendment No. 3

AMENDMENT TO
STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY (TEA)
AND

Lucius D. Bunton
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

it is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered contract to amend
said contract effective September 1, 2015, as follows:

TEA is exercising the option to extend the contract from September 1, 2015, to August 31, 2016.
Revisions to the Contract General Provisions are indicated below:

Contracts awarded or renewed after December 3, 2014, will be required to utilize and continue to utilize, for the term of the contract,
the U.S. Department of Homeland Security’s E-Vernify system to determine eligibility of: 1. All persons employed to perform duties
within Texas, during the termn of the Contract; and 2. All persons assigned by Contractor to perform work pursuant to the Contract,
within the United States of America. Contractor shail provide, upon request of the TEA, an electronic or hardcopy screen shot of the
confirmation number for attachment to the Form 1-9 for the three most recent hires that match the criteria above, by the Contractor as
proof that this provision is being followed as directed by Executive Order RP 80.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and amendments remain the same and are incorporated herein as if specifically
written.

it is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all terms and conditions of this amendment are effective
corhmencing on the above date.

Typed Name: Lucius D. Bunton
Typed Title: Attorney at Law

This section reserved for Agency use.
I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract is in compliance with the authorizing program statute and
applicable regulations and authorize the services to be performed as written above.

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this May of | i" -‘9—0 (( (month/year) by a person
authorized to bind Agency. 0

Retumn three (3) copies with original signature to: '
Norma Barrera, Purchasing, Contracts and Agency Services S~
Texas Education Agency Shirley Beaulieu,

1701 North Gongress Avenue, Room 2-125 Associate Commissioner Finance/ CFO
Austin, Texas 78701-1494

ar
Send electronic copies to:

TEAContracts@tea state tx.us

Rev.1/2015



